1
     	 V1.0          Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications.
NS
No Sight Air Transfer Grille
Quick Facts
•	 Suitable for door or wall application
•	 Core only / Framed / Rear matching frame
•	 Telescopic rear frame

9
     	 V1.0          Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications.
Order Key
Composite Reference: NSA/25R/SF/400/400/9010
Specification Example
•	 Narrow core for slim door sets
•	 Ready to install
•	 Acoustic testing carried out in general accordance to BS EN ISO 5135:1999 acoustics. Determination
of sound power levels of noise from air-terminal devices, air-terminal units, dampers and valves by
measurement in a reverberation room.
•	 Polyester powder coated to RAL9010 – Matt finish to all external surfaces.
Diffuser Order Key 1 2 3 4 5 6
Order example: NSA 25R SF 400 400 9010
Blade type:
NS Transfer Grille Core only (beading in by others)
NSA Framed Transfer Grille with Matching frame
NSC Framed Transfer Grille (single)
Frame Type:
0R No Frame
16R 16mm Frame
25R 25mm Frame
32R 32mm Frame
Fixing:
NF No Fix
SF Screw Fixing (25R & 32R only)
CF Clip Fixing (NSC only)
PSF Patent screw fix (only for NSA)
Nominal Length:
100 Lengths available in 1mm increments
1200
Nominal Height:
150 Heights available in 10mm increments
1800
Finish:
9010 White 9010  Matt (20%) finish
9005 Black  9005 Matt (30%) finish
9006 Silver  9006 Matt (40%) finish
9016 White 9016  Matt (20%) finish
9003 White 9003 Matt (40%) finish
SPC Other colours available to special order